Vol.<u>M98_</u>Page_ 977

98 JAN 12 AF3:30 SHORT FORM OF LIVING TRUST

This Short Form of Trust, made this 12th day of January, 1998, by and between Ivan E. Eccles and Shirley J. Eccles, husband and wife, as Trustors, whose residence and post office address is 1950 Euclid Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601, hereinafter referred to as Trustor, and Ivan Eccles and Shirley Eccles, as Co-trustees, whose residence and post office address is 1950 Euclid Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 hereinafter referred to as Trustee.

WITNESSETH:

Trustors have established a Revocable Living Trust of even date herewith, under the terms of which Trustors have conveyed to Trustee, in trust, certain properties (and intend to convey additional properties) which shall be held, managed and distributed by the Trustee as provided by the terms of the Trust Agreement. Terms of the Trust specifically provide that:

While both Trustors are acting in the capacity of a Trustee or a Co-trustee, assets currently held in one or both Trustors' names, or newly acquired assets, may be registered for Trust ownership in any of the following three forms:

- 1. in the names of both Trustees, requiring the signatures of both Trustees;
- in the names of both Trustees, but requiring the signature of only one Trustee; 2.
- in the name of either Trustee alone, requiring only the signature of that Trustee. 3.

Persons dealing with one or both Trustees shall incur no liability for permitting or accepting registration in any one of these forms.

By execution of this Short Form of Living Trust, Trustors confirm the creation of said Living Trust, and those provisions of the Trust Agreement attached hereto, relating to the rights reserved to Trustors, and the powers and duties of Trustee or Trustee's successor.

Ivan E. Eccles

Ivan E. Eccles

Trustors

<u>Ahrily Q. Ecclu</u> Shirley J. Eccles <u>Shirley J. Ecclus</u> Shirley J. Eccles

Trustees

This instrument is being recorded as an accommodation only, and has not been examined as to validity, sufficiency or effect it may have upon the herain described property. This courtery recording has been requested of ASPEN TITLE & ESCHOW, INC.

978

STATE OF OREGON



County of Klameth

On this 12th day of January, 1998, before me personally appeared Ivan E. Eccles and Shirley J. Eccles, husband and wife, as Trustors, to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that Trustors executed the same as Trustors' free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL SCOTT D. MAC ARTHUR NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 304963 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 10, 2001	Notary Public, State of Oregon My commission expires: <u>10/10/2001</u>
STATE OF OREGON)

) SS

County of Klamath

On this 12th day of January, 1998, before me personally appeared Ivan E. Eccles and Shirley J. Eccles, as Trustee, to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that Trustee executed the same as Trustee's free act and deed.



OFFICIAL SEAL SCOTT D. MAC ARTHUR NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON² COMMISSION NO. 304963 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 10, 2001

Notary Public, State of Oregon My commission expires: 10/10/200,

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 55.

Filed fo	or record at rec	uest of Aspen Title & Escrow
of	January	A.D., 19 98 at 3:30 o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98
		01 Deeds on Page77
FEE	\$15.00	Return: Ivan Eccles 1950 Euclid St. By Katadum Koge
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	KFO. 97601